
MEN Name Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 total county Points

Lee Miller 278 198 245 248 257 268 1494 Bucks 32 County Sum of Points

Jon Langridge 267 277 228 184 257 178 1391 Herts 31 Beds 203

Brett Armer 248 246 225 237 203 218 1377 Beds 30 Bucks 145

Nick Kowalski 199 267 246 216 228 216 1372 Bucks 29 Herts 180

Cameron Fay 227 268 193 202 247 181 1318 Beds 28 Grand Total 528

Paul Loberman 214 229 207 234 217 211 1312 Herts 27

Jordan Hart 191 247 243 204 202 222 1309 Beds 26

Gary Robertson 235 210 222 211 213 213 1304 Bucks 25

Kevin Minnis 249 207 226 193 214 213 1302 Beds 24

Mark Secker 205 208 237 228 205 214 1297 Herts 23

Keith Hooker 242 189 209 224 179 235 1278 Herts 22

Craig Barrett 257 222 171 218 203 190 1261 Herts 21

Richard Lewis 198 243 178 211 246 183 1259 Herts 20

Matthew Trotter 185 177 244 201 247 198 1252 Bucks 19

Dan Bonfield 257 191 180 180 204 236 1248 Beds 18

Josh Bland 189 170 248 245 167 222 1241 Herts 17

James Wheeler 175 200 181 220 238 224 1238 Beds 16

Ross Holkham 200 193 180 217 203 238 1231 Bucks 15

James Conolly 184 210 231 215 221 168 1229 Herts 14

Martin Stackpoole 193 238 169 179 255 194 1228 Beds 13

Richard Beck 163 215 198 224 248 180 1228 Bucks 12

Matthew Nash 227 173 200 279 178 153 1210 Beds 11

Joseph Green 225 196 192 182 183 231 1209 Beds 10

Darren Fox 211 183 223 212 183 197 1209 Bucks 9

Hayden Hewitt 202 166 235 188 209 167 1167 Beds 8

Gary Waghorn 192 180 201 212 193 153 1131 Beds 7

Alfie Humphrey 197 112 194 218 161 215 1097 Beds 6

Mike Bergquist 214 178 166 173 173 192 1096 Herts 5

sukky gill 164 170 218 189 170 171 1082 Beds 4

Ben Holkham 172 158 191 191 189 161 1062 Bucks 3

Jonathan Bentley 182 180 151 151 192 201 1057 Beds 2

Mark Richardson 146 201 165 170 160 199 1041 Bucks 1

TRI COUNTY TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP STANDINGS 



ALL MEN Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 total

Lee Miller 278 198 245 248 257 268 1494 Bucks

Jon Langridge 267 277 228 184 257 178 1391 Herts

Brett Armer 248 246 225 237 203 218 1377 Beds

Nick Kowalski 199 267 246 216 228 216 1372 Bucks

Alistair MacPherson 223 246 218 194 231 248 1360 Bucks

Cameron Fay 227 268 193 202 247 181 1318 Beds

Paul Loberman 214 229 207 234 217 211 1312 Herts

Jordan Hart 191 247 243 204 202 222 1309 Beds

Gary Robertson 235 210 222 211 213 213 1304 Bucks

Kevin Minnis 249 207 226 193 214 213 1302 Beds

Mark Secker 205 208 237 228 205 214 1297 Herts

Keith Hooker 242 189 209 224 179 235 1278 Herts

Craig Barrett 257 222 171 218 203 190 1261 Herts

Richard Lewis 198 243 178 211 246 183 1259 Herts

Matthew Trotter 185 177 244 201 247 198 1252 Bucks

Dan Bonfield 257 191 180 180 204 236 1248 Beds

Josh Bland 189 170 248 245 167 222 1241 Herts

James Wheeler 175 200 181 220 238 224 1238 Beds

Ross Holkham 200 193 180 217 203 238 1231 Bucks

James Conolly 184 210 231 215 221 168 1229 Herts

Martin Stackpoole 193 238 169 179 255 194 1228 Beds

Richard Beck 163 215 198 224 248 180 1228 Bucks

Matthew Nash 227 173 200 279 178 153 1210 Beds

Tony Imren 170 217 176 236 156 255 1210 Herts

Joseph Green 225 196 192 182 183 231 1209 Beds

Darren Fox 211 183 223 212 183 197 1209 Bucks

Charlton Tucker 188 246 235 185 168 183 1205 Bucks

Melvyn Bellamy 186 245 180 233 156 197 1197 Herts

Ray Lay 184 202 193 213 189 205 1186 Herts

Hayden Hewitt 202 166 235 188 209 167 1167 Beds

Robert Yandell 175 216 216 151 195 195 1148 Bucks

Gary Waghorn 192 180 201 212 193 153 1131 Beds

Paul BRUNNING 213 178 202 171 171 187 1122 Bucks

Spencer Edwards 203 211 184 202 154 157 1111 Herts

Richard Da Costa 184 161 180 182 237 167 1111 Herts

Alfie Humphrey 197 112 194 218 161 215 1097 Beds

Mike Bergquist 214 178 166 173 173 192 1096 Herts

sukky gill 164 170 218 189 170 171 1082 Beds

Ben Holkham 172 158 191 191 189 161 1062 Bucks

Jonathan Bentley 182 180 151 151 192 201 1057 Beds

Richard Parker 162 179 186 156 205 157 1045 Bucks

Mark Richardson 146 201 165 170 160 199 1041 Bucks

Gerry Wrathall 170 180 158 161 160 183 1012 Bucks

TRI COUNTY INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIP STANDINGS 



Seniors Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 total

Alistair MacPherson 223 246 218 194 231 248 1360 Bucks

Paul Loberman 214 229 207 234 217 211 1312 Herts

Mark Secker 205 208 237 228 205 214 1297 Herts

Richard Lewis 198 243 178 211 246 183 1259 Herts

Matthew Trotter 185 177 244 201 247 198 1252 Bucks

Richard Beck 163 215 198 224 248 180 1228 Bucks

Martin Stackpoole 193 238 169 179 255 194 1228 Beds

Tony Imren 170 217 176 236 156 255 1210 Herts

Darren Fox 211 183 223 212 183 197 1209 Bucks

Charlton Tucker 188 246 235 185 168 183 1205 Bucks

Melvyn Bellamy 186 245 180 233 156 197 1197 Herts

Ray Lay 184 202 193 213 189 205 1186 Herts

Robert Yandell 175 216 216 151 195 195 1148 Bucks

Gary Waghorn 192 180 201 212 193 153 1131 Beds

Paul BRUNNING 213 178 202 171 171 187 1122 Bucks

Richard Da Costa 184 161 180 182 237 167 1111 Herts

Mike Bergquist 214 178 166 173 173 192 1096 Herts

sukky gill 164 170 218 189 170 171 1082 Beds

Richard Parker 162 179 186 156 205 157 1045 Bucks

Gerry Wrathall 170 180 158 161 160 183 1012 Bucks

TRI COUNTY INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIP STANDINGS 



Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 total

Brett Armer 248 246 225 237 203 218 1377

Cameron Fay 227 268 193 202 247 181 1318

Jordan Hart 191 247 243 204 202 222 1309

Kevin Minnis 249 207 226 193 214 213 1302

Dan Bonfield 257 191 180 180 204 236 1248

James Wheeler 175 200 181 220 238 224 1238

Martin Stackpoole 193 238 169 179 255 194 1228

Matthew Nash 227 173 200 279 178 153 1210

Joseph Green 225 196 192 182 183 231 1209

Hayden Hewitt 202 166 235 188 209 167 1167

Gary Waghorn 192 180 201 212 193 153 1131

Alfie Humphrey 197 112 194 218 161 215 1097
sukky gill 164 170 218 189 170 171 1082

Jonathan Bentley 182 180 151 151 192 201 1057

Jackie Wyatt 213 227 243 193 203 178 1257

Joanne Green 181 144 190 223 197 188 1123

Alison Taylor 170 204 173 187 215 172 1121

Maisie Armer 205 190 211 150 172 171 1099

Tina Spence 156 180 197 164 188 186 1071

sally spence 200 159 209 143 167 183 1061

Lisa Cook 194 170 170 143 165 198 1040

Zoe Disson 146 153 145 178 201 169 992

Penny Howarth 191 170 128 165 153 147 954

Ladies

Bedfordshire 2023 County Rolloff's 



Adults

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 total

Jon Langridge 267 277 228 184 257 178 1391

Paul Loberman 214 229 207 234 217 211 1312

Mark Secker 205 208 237 228 205 214 1297

Keith Hooker 242 189 209 224 179 235 1278

Craig Barrett 257 222 171 218 203 190 1261

Richard Lewis 198 243 178 211 246 183 1259

Josh Bland 189 170 248 245 167 222 1241

James Conolly 184 210 231 215 221 168 1229

Spencer Edwards 203 211 184 202 154 157 1111

Mike Bergquist 214 178 166 173 173 192 1096

Seniors

Paul Loberman 214 229 207 234 217 211 1312

Mark Secker 205 208 237 228 205 214 1297

Richard Lewis 198 243 178 211 246 183 1259

Tony Imren 170 217 176 236 156 255 1210

Melvyn Bellamy 186 245 180 233 156 197 1197

Ray Lay 184 202 193 213 189 205 1186

Richard Da Costa 184 161 180 182 237 167 1111

Mike Bergquist 214 178 166 173 173 192 1096

Hertfordshires 2023 County Rolloff's 



Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 total

Lee Miller 278 198 245 248 257 268 1494

Nick Kowalski 199 267 246 216 228 216 1372

Gary Robertson 235 210 222 211 213 213 1304

Matthew Trotter 185 177 244 201 247 198 1252

Ross Holkham 200 193 180 217 203 238 1231

Richard Beck 163 215 198 224 248 180 1228

Darren Fox 211 183 223 212 183 197 1209

Ben Holkham 172 158 191 191 189 161 1062

Mark Richardson 146 201 165 170 160 199 1041

Alistair MacPherson 223 246 218 194 231 248 1360

Matthew Trotter 185 177 244 201 247 198 1252

Richard Beck 163 215 198 224 248 180 1228

Darren Fox 211 183 223 212 183 197 1209

Charlton Tucker 188 246 235 185 168 183 1205

Robert Yandell 175 216 216 151 195 195 1148

Paul Brunning 213 178 202 171 171 187 1122

Richard Parker 162 179 186 156 205 157 1045

Gerry Wrathall 170 180 158 161 160 183 1012

Seniors

Adults

Buckinghamshires 2023 County Rolloff's 


